ORDER NO. PSC-2022-0437-PAA-WS  Attachment A
DOCKET NO. 20220088-WS  Page 8 of 8
PAGE 27

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Authorizes

Middleton Utility Company, LLC
Pursuant to

Certificate Number 581-S

to provide wastewater service in Sumter County accordance with the provision of Chapter 367,
Florida Statutes, the Rules, Regulations and Orders of this Commission in the territory described
by the Orders of this Commission. This authorization shall remain in force and effect until
suspended, cancelled or revoked by Orders of this Commission.

Order Number Date Issued Docket Number Filing Type

PSC-2022-0437-PAA-WS 12/27/2022 20220088-WS Original Certificate

ORDER NO. PSC-2022-0437-PAA-WS Schedule No. 1-A
DOCKET NO. 20220088-WS
PAGE 28

Middleton Utility Company, LLC   Schedule No. 1-A
Schedule of Water Rate Base   20220088-WS
80% Design Capacity

Description
Test Year Commission Commission

  Per Adjust- Adjusted
  Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $20,395,890  $10,444,042  $30,839,932

2 Accumulated Depreciation (4,112,276) (4,748,078) (8,860,354)

3 CIAC (15,371,202) (7,387,936) (22,759,138)

4 Amortization of CIAC 2,950,381  2,214,149  5,164,530

5 Working Capital Allowance 202,375  18,800 221,175

6 Rate Base $4,065,168  $540,977  $4,606,145

ORDER NO. PSC-2022-0437-PAA-WS Schedule No. 1-B
DOCKET NO. 20220088-WS
PAGE 29

Middleton Utility Company, LLC   Schedule No. 1-B
Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base 20220088-WS
80% Design Capacity

Description
Test Year Commission Commission

  Per Adjust- Adjusted
  Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $26,955,649  $19,232,745  $46,188,394

2 Accumulated Depreciation (7,025,132) (7,933,508) (14,958,640)

3 CIAC (19,961,062) (7,389,558) (27,350,620)

4 Amortization of CIAC 4,707,109  703,217  5,410,326

5 Working Capital Allowance 516,169  151,135  667,304

6 Rate Base $5,192,733  $4,764,031  $9,956,764

ORDER NO. PSC-2022-0437-PAA-WS Schedule No. 1-C
DOCKET NO. 20220088-WS
PAGE 30

Middleton Utility Company, LLC Schedule No. 1-C
Adjustments to Rate Base 20220088-WS
80% Design Capacity

  Explanation Water Wastewater

  Plant In Service

 1 To reflect appropriate amount for meters. $3,925,062  $0
2 To reflect appropriate amount for intangible plant. 6,518,980 19,232,745
   Total $10,444,042  $19,232,745

  Accumulated Depreciation

 1 To reflect appropriate amount for meters. ($2,059,000) $0